CHANGE ORDER

DATE OF ISSUANCE: November 16, 2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER: __ City of Diamondhead
CONTRACTOR: Huey P. Stockstill. LLC

PROJECT: _City of Diamondhead Roadway Improvements Ph.4

OWNER's Contract No.:
ENGINEER: Digital Engineering

ENGINEER's Contract No.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Add 46 calendar days to the contract time.

Reason for Change Order: The contractor has been delayed by ongoing construction projects on Bayou Dr. and Haleiwa PI.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price
§ 729,975.00

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. 0 _to5  :

$0.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

§ 729,975.00

Original Contract Times: 90 Calendar Days

ubstantial Completion: December 17, 2022
dy for final payment: 30 Days

Net change from previous Change Orders No._0_to No._5_:
Substantial Completion: 272

Ready for final payment: 0

(days)

Contract Times prior to this Change Order 362 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion: September 15, 2023
Ready for final payment: 30 Days

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:
$ 25842

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
ubstantial Completion: 0
eady for final payment: 0

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:
$ 730,233.42

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
ubstantial Completion: September 15, 2023
Feady for final payment: 30 Days
(days or dates)

detailed, accurate, fair, and reasonable to accept “as-is.”

Date: n\m\’ao;\a

The Contractor’s cost breakdown has been reviewed by the Enginger, and the Engineer has certified that the incremental cost is sufficiently

APPROVED:

By:
OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date:




T jo T 9@8eq

A A1 TA $ LINNONY LOVILNOD NI 3O9NVYHD V101
¥1°'€00°L8 $ ASVIHONI L3N

. . . (WNWINIA SSINYOIHL
WEOE $ 008§ uw AS 5'y) AVMAVOY LTVHASY 3DV1d3d ANV 3A0n3y O
8L°650'L $ 002ZL $  ve'S AS HOLVd HLd3dTIN4 8

. . . IN3W3AV 31THONOD
TN $ 006§ zeEiz A4S JILIVHASY 40 TVSOdSIQ/ONINVI 100 &

. . . AVTHIAO
VaISIELL $ 00wk §  99%6ISS A4S .2 /1-1 “LNIWIAVd JLFUONOD DILIVHASY 7

SW3LI / STILILNYND OSNIMOTI04 3HL aavy

(2L v1L'08) $ ERN £ E[CNE]N

(00025 01) $ 000 $ 00€92-  AD 84N FLIWDNOD LIVHASY a3anulxa  ZL
(00°002) $ 002 $ 0000~  AS J¥av4 JLX3L0ID 9L

e . = (AVMAYOY ¥OH) INOLSIAI 019 HLIM
(00°005°s) § oo0LL $  000S AD 35v1d38 NV WRELYIN 318YLINSNN 3A0NTY St

Q3HSINYNA

o . o HOLDOVHLNOD "HY ‘WA (STUNLONYLS IOVNIVEG
(00°000°%) § 0008 $§  000s AD % AYMAVOY ¥04) TIHXOVE aVINNVYD 13135 7

HLIM 3OV1d3 8 TVIIZLYIN J18V.LINSNN IACWIY

— ‘ — (1IN 06 DILSYIdOWYIHL) (HLAIM . P)ENI
(00'0£0°4) $ 00z §  005SLS 1 398n0a ANOs MOTIIA) ONIJINLS LWAD JliSYId  C*

L . . W2/
eLvev'ys) $ 00V § WU A5 | o ecinod ONMEATI ALNONOD SIIVHSSY S
(00°000°S) $ 000005 $ T $1 ONIQQOS ® ONISSIHA ‘dN-NVITD S

:19VHLNOD FHL IWO¥4 SILILNVNO ONIMOTIOL JHL 19nNa3d

acud |eyo) aud yun  Auuenp wun uondudseq wey

ANIWLSNrav ALLLNVNO 1VNId
¥ Hd SLINJWIAOYdINI AVMAVYOY AVIHANOWYIA 40 ALID




