(» Stantec

March 12, 2024

Mr. Dan Buchholtz, Administrator
City of Spring Lake Park

1301 Eighty-First Avenue NE
Spring Lake Park, MN 55432-2188

Reference: 2024 Street Project (Sanburnol-Elm, 83 Avenue, and Univ. Serv Dr.)
Project 193806347
Bid Results and Construction Contract Award

Dear Dan:

Bids were opened for the Project stated above on January 30, 2024. Transmitted herewith is a copy of
the Bid Tabulation for your information and file. Copies will also be distributed to each Bidder once the
Project has been awarded.

Eight bids were received. The following summarizes the results of the Bids received:

Contractor Base Bid
Low North Valley, Inc. $1,048,489.18
2 Park Construction Company $1,071,123.38
3 Northwest Asphalt, Inc. $1,119,089.01
4 Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp. $1,128,818.44
5  Valley Paving, Inc. $1,134,753.88
6 S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc. $1,188,491.71
7 Forest Lake Contracting, Inc. $1,218,080.45
8 Bituminous Roadways, Inc. $1,623,523.04

The low Bidder on the Project was North Valley, Inc. with a Total Base Bid Amount of $1,048,489.18.
These Bids have been reviewed and found to be in order.

If the City Council wishes to award the Project to the low Bidder, then Valley Paving, Inc.
should be awarded the Project on the Total Base Bid Amount of $1,048,489.18. Award should be
contingent upon concurrence from the City of Blaine.

Please feel free to contact Jeff Preston or me if you have any questions or require any additional
information.

Sincerely,
Stantec

B Heerd

Phil Gravel



1-19

ws|X0e-1-420CvqeL Pig-LFE908E6T

00'0£8'€2$ 05'8e$ 0072812 0z'ses 00960'61$ 08'0e$ 09'020°€T$ else$ 0z9 14NN 8199 NDISIA ¥3LIND 8 94N IIFIONOD  9¢
00'£5£'0z$ 05°91$ 08'or1zes 09°21$ ol'Loool$ 1WA [AR{NAY rLI9Ls 85zl 148 NTVM 3139ONOD .9 §¢
0/£'£45°0C$ WA 0v'92e'sTs 08'8$ 05°92r'61% SL'9% 0097 1°02$ 00'2$ 8/8C 1408 NVM 3134ONOD & €
00'088$ 00'088% 00'052'1$ 00'052°L$ o0ooLlz$ ooollze 69ve1'TS 69've1'T L HOV3 JIOH AITNA 0D €€
00'0S£¥2$ 00'066$ 00'628'62$ ooeslL$ 00°05122$ 00'988% SL'T9¥'6T$ 158L1'1$ 14 HOV3 ONILSYD ONIY 8 NV ISnray  Z¢
00°000°€€$ 00°059'1$ 00°000'52$ 0005z'L$ 00°0v7'8L$ 00'2Z6$ 0v'5es 1T 12901 (/4 HOV3 ATGWISSY ONILSYD L€
00°005°8€$ 00'058°c$ 09'888'92$ 98'889'C$ 00°000'L¥$ 00°00£%$ 0£'€66'€C$ 1£°66£°C$ ol HOV3 | D3dS NDISIA JANLONALS IDVYNIVIA ISNOD  0€
00°007'92$ 00°00¢°c$ 00ze9el$ 00'v0L'1$ 00'095°22$ 00028'c$ zreer9ls y1¥50C$ 8 HOV3 TVID3dS NOISTA FANLONALS FIDOVNIVIA ISNOD 62
00°005°S$ 00055$ 00'524's$ 05°245% 00085'S$ 00'855% 09°ely's$ 9¢"1¥S$ ol HOV3 XO4d IAWVA ISNray 8¢
08'€6€$ 08'€6€$ 00'052°L$ 00'052'1$ 00'020°c$ 00°020'c$ £0'885°1$ £0'885°1$ L HOV3 FANLONALS FDOVNIVIA ONILSIXT OINILIOANNOD /T
09'9522$ 08'¢6€$ 00°000°£$ 00°000°L$ 000£Z°L1$ 00019°1$ 10758°2$ lozzl'ts L HOV3 JIMIS WAOLS ONILSIXT OLLDINNOD 92
00'9€6'L$ 00'¢re$ 9€'195¢$ £1'04$ ooziLL$ 00'6€1$ 0z'evss$ 06'29% 8 14NN A 1D 900€ $3Q 3IM3IS 3dId D3 .51 ST
05'6v5"év$ 05°09% 82'8€T'6v$ [AN2Y 0S'¥79'€5$ 05'69$ 86'€8V'6v$ Tr'09% 618 14NN A1D900€ $3A ¥IMIS3dId D3 .2l VT
08'/88%91$ 09'76$ 8C'€9/'651$ 99'16$ or'¥92'851$ 08'06% y16veesls 86'£8% ev/l NOL (D'€) XIW 3SANOD IVAM NON SZL dSIdAL €2
6560889 1% 68'96% 96'/98'651$ TL16% 09'¥0£091$ 0z'C6$ €€'/99'51$ 1£'68% 5741 NOL (D°€) XIW 3SANOD ONIIVIM §TL dSAdAL 2T
95°€19'961$ 61'c01$ v9°£/8'G81$ 19°96% 08'9z1¥81$ 0£'66% vy /58'€81$ 96'G6$ vzél NOL (D'€) XIW 3SANOD ONIIVIM §°6 dS IdAL k4
00vSLLLS 98'C$ 00'205°8$ 8Lz$ 00'Sv6'6$ 65T 00'80£9$ [V 006€ as os (,5°2) IDV4ANS SNONIWNLIG TIW -~ 02
TT9es’LLs €0'8$ 9161801 ve'L$ 0zelgLs 0e's$ 9021 6% 61'9% {244 148 TVID3dS HOLVd SNONIWNLIE 61
79'658'2€$ €5C$ 0T'ves'LT$ SLes 08'€00'05$ sg8'es 80'£4T'LS$ lrv$ 88621 aros (d) NOILVWYTDIS HIdIA TINd 8L
v0'CeL'9L$ 95°12$ 09°291'94% ov'1z$ 65°5¢$ 100$ 6T L18'ev$ ezt 655¢€ aiano (d) 6§ SSV1D (AD) ASVE ALVOIIDDY  /ZL
06'0v5°c$ S6SL$ 01°655°2$ S0¥es 0z'5¢2'6$ 09 1v$ Ll 19'8$ zee aino (AD) INFAINVEWT AVINNVIO 1D313S 91
09'850'8% 0e'9e V6 L6V'9$ 12°62$ 00°199'5$ 05'52$ y1'00ev$ L8°61$ 444 aino IAVYOLNS - NOILVAVOXI Gl
STYSLY9$ 68'6z$ 05°92v'88% 0e'se$ 06'95€'€5$ 0e'1z$ 56'860°C79% 6L'v2$ S0ST aiano (d) NOWWOD - NOILVAVOXT ¥l
or'sez'ed or'v$ T6'L8L'T$ zLes ogorLl$ SS1$ TS 160 LLS L0'G1$ 9¢/ 14 O8 JALND AFTIVA 1TIONOD JAONWIY €1
og0Lz'ed oe'es £€9'€06'C$ €6'C$ Srzes'l$ S6'1$ €2°£05°C$ €52 166 1408 INIW3IAVd SNONIWNLIG JAOW3Y L
ol'vér'e$ oees 0L 1¥0'9$ oles 08°£20%$ ov'1$ 18'66€C1$ lev$ 1182 1408 ATYM3IAIS IITIONOD JAOWIY Ll
08'729$ 08'8$ 8LTLL$ 8s'L$ 0z0S1L$ 0z9l$ €0'6/2$ c6'e V4 1408 ATVM SNONIWNLIG FIAOWIY 0L
00'8e1'9$ 06'6% 00'€62°9$ sLrots 00'9€6'L$ 08zl$ 00'€£9°S$ Slés 0z9 14NN AALLND B 9AND IAOWI 6
00'765$ 0oLl 00°05€'1$ 00'52$ 0v'6£9'1$ orles 9¢'€96$ [&WALS ¥S 14 NI (WOLS) 3dId ¥3M3IS IAOWI 8
€0'809°C$ 0s'e$ Sy'seTed 00'e$ 1660 ore £6909°c$ y8'v$ Sl'SyL 14 NI (H1d3a T1N4) INFWIAV LI DNIMYS /
00zevs$ 00'7$ 00'0¥5$ 00'6$ 00'168% szes 88'626% 19'8$ 801 14 NI (HLd3a 11N4) INFWIAV ITADNOD DONIMYS 9
00'861$ 00'99$ 00'861$ 00'99% 0s281$ 06'09% 1£€61$ 15'¥9% € HOV3 TVID3dS 3dAL NDIS FOVAIVS S
00'v¥$ 00'7¥$ 00v¥$ 00'vv$ 09°0v$ 09°0v$ so'ev$ soevs L HOV3 O 3dAL NDIS IOVAIVS 14
00'7£5'$ 00'62v$ 00005 v$ 00'05/$ 009€2'S$ 00'956$ 85°26/'€$ £6'2€9% 9 HOV3 JFANLONALS IOVNIVIA JIAOWIY €
00°055$ 00'6/2$ 00°005$ 00052$ 00ZLr$ 00'9¢z$ 08'5er$ 061z z HOV3 ONILSYD IAOWIY 14
00°000°S7$ 00'000'S¥$ 00'6/8'15$ 00'6/8'15$ 00°002'66$ 00'00Z°66$ S8'0T1'6€$ S8'0C1'68$ L WNS dWN1 NOILYZITIdOW l
‘alg asve
IbjoL asud yun Ibjoy adud jun IbjoL adud yun IbjoL adud Jun Ao spun way wnN
wsy|
‘diod *2u| ‘Yoydsy JsaMypoN Aupdwod uoyonysuod g *oul’ AS|IPA YHON NOILYINgvl aig
salbojoudya] adpung jpydsy
¥ "ON 1opplg € "ON Jopplg T "ON 19pplg L "ON 12ppig

¥9861 "ON suson]
"I'd 19ADID Yld

e

‘PaAI®8I spIq JO uoyoNpoIdal
JODX8 UD I SIUY JOY} AJ11oD Agaiay |

DjosaUUIW Jipd P71 Buuds IeUMO

1SD WV 00:1 1 #0 ¥Z0T ‘0€ Aonupr ‘Abpsany :uuedo pig

/¥€908€61 "ON jo8fold D84uDis "ON 408loid AlD

SINIWIAOYdWI INNIAV QIES ANV ‘AR W13 ‘JARIA TONINENVS/INNIAY HLS8 d1S ¥20T :swipp josloid

JQjue]s



4!
puog pig
JuSpIsaId 9DIA

Biegpupiys y 8|og

4!

puog pig

Wd

[9zZjusNS S2UDT

4!
puog pig
juspIsald 92IA

aualog aloyD

¢-1d

'l
puog pig
juapIsald

Woo|g 'V 91597

Wwo0d 00UBA@yDa)Seadue|
0058-€9¢ (0z€)
Y/€95 NW 'ydasor s

‘PY POOMSBPIY 8yE8
LIV HOLLdV W/ AW UVavIv )

salfolouudal 9oDuUNS LpudsyY

jouTjjeydsemu@baoue|
£001-5¥¥ (256)

NW ‘@adoxoys

‘P Yoo029BD)s 1671
HPYASY §SOMULON

0°0JUO0NoNIISUOdYIed@aualioqd
0086-987 (€9£)
ZE¥SS NW ‘sljodpauuiy

3N "OAV “Is18 18 L
AupdwoD UoDNISUOD HIDd

JouoUIAS|[leAyOUDENeEd
085¢-v/¢ (€92)
0£€5S NW “USUMON

001 "8}S “MN "}S PULNB| §100Z
“2U| "AS|IOA YHON

:pabpa|Moun Dy PPUSPPY
‘Ajundos pig

L

:Ag paubis

‘w3

:auoyd

1SS2IPPY PUD SWDN JOJODIUOD

ws|X0e-1-420CvqeL Pig-LFE908E6T

yy'818'8zL 1$ 1068061 1°1$ 8EETL'LLO'LS 8168y'8r0'1$ aig 3sve V1oL
00'8z8'c$ 05'6$ 0z'esL'e$ Sy's$ 00¥25¥$ 05'9% 9 ¥90v$ y8'6$ 969 14 O8 dWOD ILTNW NTYMSSO¥D /¥
0C'v80°'S$ orts 02'¥80's$ orts 0v'9¥5's$ 0z’ 1$ 96'€5¥'S$ INES 29y 14 NI dWOD ILTNW INITanos 319a.y - 9y
00'8.z'c$ 0oLl 96'€87'c zoLLS 08'sLLz WA ¥€'625°c$ €8 L1$ 862 14 NI dWOD IITNW AN Anos vz~ Sy
G8'00€$ 650$ Gg'00e$ G5'0$ 19°¢€e€$ 19°0$ escees 65°0$ 195 14 NI dWOD ITINW AN ANoS v ¥
02'086'0L$ oSl 00'7€8TL$ 00'8L$ 0£'€29'01$ 06¥1$ 65'5/5'6% rels clL aros NOILVIOLSFY ININVWIId  €F
00°08¥'£$ 00°08¥'£$ 00°009'21$ 00°009'Z1$ 00081'8$ 00081'8% 6T°LLTOLS$ 6T LLTOLS L WNS dWN1 JOJINOD NOISO¥T  z¥
0szor'L$ 05°L9v$ 05°zov’1$ 05°29%$ 00€6z'1$ 00" Lev$ €zeLe s Ly LSv$ € HOV3 TVID3dS IdALNDIS TIVISNI LY
00°02z$ 00°022$ 00'022$ 00°02z$ 00'€02$ 00°€0z$ szsles szsizs L HOV3 DO 3dALNDISTIVISNI  OF
00°0S7'0L$ 00°0S7'0L$ 00°0S7'0L$ 00°0S¥°01$ 000v9'6$ 00'0v9'6% §S¥TTol$ SS¥TTols L WNS dWN1 TOYINOD Dl44val  é€
00°'16071$ 00°44$ 00'590°01$ 00'65$ 0LS16'L1$ 06'£6$ zT8Lels ve'6/$ €81 1408 SIWOA QILVONNAL 8¢
06'028'8% 01'68% 05Z19€L$ 0s/€1$ 00'767'0L$ 00901$ 78'0£9'8% 81'/8% 66 aA ©s J3LND AITIVA JITIONOD L L€
IbjoL adud yun Ibjoy adud yun IbjoL adud yun IbjoL adud jun Ao spun way wnN
way|
‘10D *2u| ‘Yoydsy JseMypoN Aupdwod uoyonysuod g *oul’ AS|IPA YHON NOILYINgvl aig
salbojoudya] adpung jypydsy
¥ "ON 19pplg € "ON Jopplg T "ON 19ppIg L "ON 13ppig



€-19 ws|x'0€-T-420ZvqeL PIg-LbEI0BEGT

00010CZ$ 05°6e$ 000ZL'91$ 0092$ 00'szl'Lz$ Srev$ 0002L'7e$ 0095$ 0z9 JERNN 8199 NOISAQ d3LND 2 9IND IIFIONOD  9¢
00'667'61$ 05°G1$ 00¥5€91$ o0oel$ 0T yvL'8l$ 0671$ 00zze LS 00'6$ 85zl 1408 NIVYM 31FIONOD .9 §€
00'9¥1'02$ 00'2$ 00'206'52$ 00'6$ 00'¥20'€Z$ 00'8$ 00'892°L1$ 00'9% 8/8¢ 148 NIVM 3134ONOD &y €
0000¢'1$ 0000¢°L$ 00°005'1$ 00005°L$ 0000€'C$ 0000€°C$ 000£9$ 00'0€9$ l HOV3 J1OH @ITI¥A YOO €€
00'0000€$ 0000Z°L$ 00'000'0L$ 00'00%$ 0062£'61$ 00'524$ 00000'0€$ 0000Z'L$ 14 HOV3 ONILSYD ONIY 8 IWVY4 Isnray  Z¢
00000'2€$ 00°009'L$ 000002Z$ 00°00L°L$ 00'009°2Z$ 000el’1$ 00005 ¥2$ 0052z’ 1$ (04 HOV3 ATGWISSY ONILSYD 1€
00'009°6€$ 00096'c$ 00'000%+$ 00'00%'¥$ 00'000'5¥$ 00005 ¥$ 000002v$ 0000 ¥$ ol HOV3 | D3dS NOISIA FANLONALS IDVYNIVIA ISNOD  0€
00091'2z$ 000££2$ 00'000%2$ 00000'€$ 00092°£1$ 000zz'c$ 00000'0Z$ 00005C$ 8 HOV3 VID3dS NOISIA FINLONALS IDVYNIVIA ISNOD 62
00052'S$ 00625% 00000'5$ 00'005$ 0000£'7$ 000£v$ 00000'8$ 00'008% ol HOV3 XOg IAWVA LSNray 8z
oo'ovz'L$ ooore'L$ 00°005'1$ 00005°L$ 00005°L$ 00005'1$ 000SL'1$ 000SL'L$ L HOV3 FINLONALS IDOVYNIVIA ONILSIXT OINI IOINNOD /T
00098'9¢$ 00086$ 0000v'8$ 0000Z'L$ 00'56€'c$ 00'58r$ 00059'9% 00056% 1A HOV3 AIMIS WAOLS ONILSIXT OL LOINNOD 92
00'008$ 0000L$ 00008$ 00001$ 00'¥8.$ 00'86$ 00zl 00'6¢1$ 8 JERN} A 1D 900€ $3A ¥IMIS AdId D3 .51 ST
00'986'9L$ 00v6$ 0062y 19% 006/$ 00'5€2'€S$ 00'69$ 00€/8'7S5$ 00£9% 618 JERN} AT 900€ $3A ¥IMISAdId D3 .2l ¥T
00'ovy el 0008$ 00¥8€'€S1$ 00'88$ 00'8ze'£L91$ 00'96$ 0000€v£1$ 00001$ e/l NOL (D'€) XIW 3SINOD dVIM NON G°ZL dSIdAL €2
00685'591$ 0066$ 000£8951$ 00'06$ 00¥18'041$ 00'86$ 00€r0'9L1$ 00'lol$ e/l NOL (D'€) XIW 3SINOD ONIIVIM §TL dS3dAL 2T
0000¥'¢61$ 00001$ 0070L¥81$ 0096$ 00'8vZ'961$ 00201$ 0091£'60z$ 00'601$ vzél NOL (D'€) XIW 3SINOD DONIIVIM §'6 dS IdAL k4
00005°61$ 00's$ 00008'.$ 00'c$ 00'09¢'6$ ov'z$ 0000£'L1$ 00'e$ 006€ [N (.5°2) IOV4INS SNONIWNLIG TIW -~ 02
00'7v8'8$ 009¢% 00T6LL1$ 00'8$ 00'€€9'9¢$ 0S'v$ 000£€'£$ 00'6$ [244! 1408 VID3dS HOLVd SNONIWNLIE 61
00256'1S$ 00v$ 00796'8¢$ 00'e$ 0Z'€59'05$ 06'c$ 00£12'5€$ VA4 886¢1 aros (d) NOILVWY1D3d HId3a 1Ind - 8L
00616°20e$ 0068% 0009eTr1$ 00'0v$ 00'526'88% 0052$ ov'v8T Lv$ 09°11$ 655¢€ aano (d) 6 SSV1D (AD) ISV 3LVOIODVY /L
000er'v1$ 00'59% 00088'8$ 00'0v$ 00°/¥S5'8$ 05'8¢€$ 008lz¥$ 00'61$ 444 aano (AD) INIWINVEWT dVINNVYO 1D313S 9L
000er'v1$ 00'69$ 009%5"6$ 00'er$ 008¥5'£$ 00ve$ 00¥0L'2$ 00'ces 444 aano 3AvIDENS - NOILVAVOX3 Gl
005289 1$ 00'69$ 00629'£8% 00°6e$ G/8y0'£8% SLyes 00051'5/$ 00'0€$ S0ST aano (d) NOWWOD - NOILVAVOXT ¥l
ooclees 0S'v$ 00vvé6'C$ 00'7$ 0z'619'1$ 0z'e$ 00eLr'1$ 00'c$ 9¢/ 14 ©S JILND ATTIVA 31FIONOD JAOWTY €1
05°6SY'v$ 05'v$ 00286'L$ 00'c$ 00286'L$ 00'c$ 00286'L$ 00'c$ 166 1408 INIWIAVC SNONIWNLIG IAOWIY Tl
0S5°z61'L$ 05z 00%52'S$ 00'c$ oLrorz'es oe'1$ ov'zsy'es 0z 1/82 1408 NYM3IAIS FIFIONOD JAOWIY Ll
0o0ols$ 000l$ 00'92v$ 00'9% 05'241$ 05z 00014$ 000L$ V4 148 ATVM SNONIWNLIG FIAOWIY 0L
00'0ovy'L$ 00l$ 00°00€"6$ 0061$ 00'G6v'v$ sz'L$ 00°098'L$ 00e$ 0z9 14 NI AALLND B 9AND IAOWI 6
00'2L6% 00'8l$ 00'8¥9$ 00ZL$ 000912$ 00'0v$ 00°080°L$ 00'0¢$ ¥S 14NN (WOLS) 3dId ¥3M3IS IAOWI 8
0g'06v'L$ 00C$ Sy'seTes 00e$ 16'1102$ 0s¢$ 88'298'1$ 0s'c$ SlSyL 14 NI (H1d3a 11N4) INFWIAV LI DNIMYS /
09'195$ 0z's$ 00'8¥9$ 00'9% 0z'€85$ ov's$ 00'98r$ 0s'v$ 801 14NN (HLd3A 11N4) INGWIAV AIFIDNOD DNIMVS 9
00'981$ 0029% 00'081$ 00'09% 00'661$ 00'69% 00'681$ 00€9$ € HOV3 TVID3dS IdAL NDIS IOVAIVS S
00zr$ 00'zr$ 00'0v$ 00'0r$ 00ers 00'er$ 00zr$ 00zr$ L HOV3 D 3dALNDISIOVAIYS ¥
00'060°c$ 00'G15$ 00°00Z'v$ 00°00£$ 00'096'c$ 00'099$ 00009°c$ 00'009$% 9 HOV3 JFINLONALS IOVNIVIA JIAOWIY €
00°05v$ 00'522$ 00'008$ 00°00v$ 00'0£€$ 00'681$ 00°0Zv$ ooolzs 4 HOV3 ONILSYD IAOWIY 4
00'000'0£1$ 000000£L$  [00°000°09% 00°000'09% 00°000'65$ 00'000'65$ 00°000'09% 00°000'09% L WNS dWN1 NOILVYZINIGOW L
‘alg asve
IbjoL adud yun Iojoy adud yun IojoL asud yun Ibjoy asud yun Ao spun way wnN
wsy|
*ou| ‘sADMpDOY snoujwnjig *ou| ‘BuyopluoD DT jsai04 *ou| ‘suos B sabjusH ‘W's *ou| ‘BulADd A3|IDA NOILVINgvl aigd
8 ‘ON 19pplg L "ON 13pplg 9 "ON Japplg S "ON Japplg

JQjue]s



-1

'l 'L [ [

puog pig puog pig puog pig puog pig

AIpjoIdas Juspisald JUSpPISald 9DIA SAIINDSX] juspisald

anBoH Wpd J19gDY|IOA " Heqoy sobjuaH UDYION uoun) v jusig

WOO SPEOIq@bulew}ss 09 bunoeljuodaye[saioj®qoq| Wod Sabjuayus@bunewnsa wod BuIAnedAS|[eA®IUSIq
100£-989 (159) 00S¥-9¥ (159) 00£5-26¥ (256) §198-v¥ (25¢)

0Z15S NW “JubleH pjopusiwy
*IQ 8248WW0D) 07§ |
DU ‘SADMPDOY SNoUIWNig

G20GG NW ‘9307 Jselod
DAUQ PT £LLY L
*OU| ‘BUODIUOD 8307 458104

VeSS NW ‘uoplior
"OAY 19XOND 059
*OU| ‘SUOS PUD SEBIUBH "W'S

6£855 NW ‘99doxpys

103 "8AY YiE L 0088
*ou| ‘Buiapd AS|IDA

:pabpa|mou oy bpUSPPY
:Ajundoes pig

L

:Ag paubis

‘w3

:auoyd

1SS2IPPY PUD SWDN JOJODIUOD

ws|X0e-1-420CvqeL Pig-LFE908E6T

*ou| ‘sADMpDOY snoujwnyig

8 "ON 19ppIg

*ou| ‘BuldpRUOD DT §s104

L "ON 12ppig

*ou| ‘suos g sabjuay ‘W's

9 "ON JoppIg

*ou| ‘BUIADd AS|IDA

S "ON JoppIg

NOILvIngvl aig

y0'€25°€29'1$ Sy'080°81T°1$ L/ 16v'881°L$ 88°€5/VEL'LS Qig 3sve 1v1OoL
ogvlses S0'S$ 00°087'€$ 00'6$ 09'ezL'e$ se'ss 0z'619'c$ 0z's$ 969 14 O8 dWOD ILTNW NTYMSSO¥D ¥
oressys So'L$ 002Z9'v$ 00'1$ 0Z'¥80's$ orts 00€£6'9$ 0s'1$ T29v 14 NI dWOD ITINW INITanos 31da.y - 9y
08'600°c$ olots 00'8/2°€$ 00'LL$ orglzed 080l$ 008/z2'¢$ 00'L1$ 862 14NN dWOD IITNW AN AnNos vz~ Sy
vy'v8T$ 25°0$ 00°L¥S$ 00'1$ §8'00e$ ss'0$ 00°¥S$ 00'1$ 195 14 NIT dWOD ILINW AN ANos v v
000927 1$ 00'0z$ 00092%L$ 00'0¢$ 00'¥Sel$ 00'61$ 00955'8% 00Cl$ clL aros NOILVYOLSFY ININVWIId  €F
00005Z1$ 00005ZL$ 000005 1$ 000005 1$ 000007 1$ 000007 1$ 00°005°6$ 00°005"6$ L WNS dWN1 JOAINOD NOISO¥T  z¥
00'0ze'1$ 00°0vv$ 00'62'1$ 00'52v$ 00'062°L$ 000sv$ 0005¢°1$ 00'05¥$ € HOV3 TVID3dS IdALNDIS TIVISNI 1Y
ooolzs$ 0001z$ 00'002$ 00°002$ 0061z$ 00'612$ 000lz$ ooolzs L HOV3 O 3dALNDISTIVISNI  OF
00000ZL$ 00000Z1$ 00°000°0¢$ 00°000'02$ 00°000€1$ 00°000°€L$ 00°000°01$ 00°000'01$ L WNS dWN1 JONINOD Dlddval &€
009LLEL$ 00zL$ 00'68€'/1$ 00'66$ 008vZ01$ 00'95$ 00'590°01$ 00°65$ €8l 1408 SIWNOA QILVONNAL 8¢
00'/12'8% 00'¢8$ 00'006'6$ 00°001$ 09'0€8°0L$ 0¥'601$ 00C1/'8$ 00'88% 66 aA ©s J3LND AITIVA JITIONOD L L€
Iojo) 2o1d yun Ipjoy 2214 jun Ioj0) 2oud yun Ipjoy 2214 jun Ao spun way wnN
wsy|



