URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FUND

Operating Cash:
) Beginning Budget Deposits __ WDs and Debits Ending Balance
URA Army Checking 4594 o 3,704,859 9,319 14,252 3,699,926
URA Kroger Checking 4610 ) B 3,366,494 3,308,761 13,882,991 2,792,264
Total Operating Cash: 7,071,353 3,318,080 3,897,243 6,492,190
Operating Revenue:
Budget YTDActual ~ Encumbrance Budget Balance
Investment income 150,000 1,110,950 - (960,950)
Lease Income 15,000 13,685 - 1,316
Miscellaneous Revenue 5,000 - 5,000
Transfer from Other Funds 450,000 - - 450,000
Transfer From General Fund 900,000 - - 900,000
Residual Equity - Fund Balance - - - -
Sale of Property - Proceeds - 14000000 - - 14,000,000
Total Other Financing Sources: - 15,520,000 1,124,634 - 14,395,366
Operating Expense:
B ) B Budget YTD Actual Encumbrance  Budget Balance % Used
Salaries 105,000 - - 105,000 0%
Development Fees 174,000 - - 174,000 0%
Bank Service Fees 2,500 495 - 2,005 20%
Computer Equip & Maint 5,000 - 7,168 {2,168) 143%
Postage Shipping & Courier 350 - - 350 0%
Travel for Employees 2,500 - - 2,500 0%
Training & Conferences 5,000 2,550 - 2,450 51%
Meetings & Events 3,000 1,717 - 1,283 57%
Public Relations 80,000 - - 80,000 0%
Consulting Services 385,000 66,201 105,560 213,239 45%
Gillem Celebration 40,000 - - 40,000 0%
Architects Fees 80,000 - - 80,000 0%
Financial Consulting 20,000 1,350 - 18,650 7%
Professional Services 210,000 135,184 63,319 11,498 95%
Electric Utilities 6,000 - - 6,000 0%
Water & Sewer 35,000 - - 35,000 0%
Gas Utilities 2,500 420 - 2,080 17%
Insurance Prop and Casualty 13,000 10,487 - 2,513 81%
Office Supplies 1,200 801 - 399 67%
URA Bond Payment 1,100,000 - - 1,100,000 0%
Cost of Sales (Land) 25,000 - - 25,000 0%
Advertising 5,000 - - 5,000 0%
Printing 1,000 108 - 892 11%
Repair & Maintenance 5,000 - - 5,000 0%
Capital Outlay 105,000 - - 105,000 0%
Infrastructure - RD Widening 150,000 - - 150,000 0%
Anvil Block RD Improvements 150,000 - - 150,000 0%
Interest 350,000 167,310 - 182,690 0%
Transfer to GF - 446,138 (446,138) 0%
Reserve 20,000 - - 3 20,000 0%
Total Expense: 3,081,050 832,761 176,047 2,072,242 33%
Total Net Position as of March 2025: 12,438,950 291,873 (176,047) 12,323,124

44




PESY SupPayd AWy wdn = 019 Supesy) 19801y vun

00000st 000000t 000005¢ 000000€ 000005¢ 000000¢ 00000ST 0000007 00000S 0

v67'99¢'E - i . T ; Suluuigeg

61€6
susodag
T9L'80€‘E

ZsTYT sug2qQ
166°788°E el _ pue2 SgM

976’669 soueie

¥92'T6LT _ Suipug

yse) Sunesadp

45




SUIODU} JUDWIISBAL #  JUIOTU] 3SERT

000°000°9T

SPUNJ JAUIQ WO JIYSURI] - puny [RISUDD WOJJ JAJSURIL  3dUR(Rg pung - AYnb3 jenpisay

000°000°tT 000°000°ZT 000°000°0T

000°000'vT

000°000°8 000°000'9 000000

sanuandy Sunesadp

000°000'Z

000'0ST

000'stT

000°05Y

000006

0S6 0Lt

S89'ET

Spas0.d - Auedod jo ajes

139ang

YNV alA

46




0SE'T

oy

801

1enpPy GIA 188png

000’501

K t
000°%LT

005'Z

002’1

0000017
000'sZ
000°S
000°'T

000's
000°50T
000°0St
000°0ST

0000SE

000°0Z

SAUVIVS

$334 ININDO13AIA

$334 IIAHIS ANVE

INIYW B dIND3 ¥3LNdWOD
H3IYNOD 8 DNIddIHS 39VISOd
533A07TdINT HO4 TIAVEL
SIDNIUIINOD 3 ONINIVYL
SIN3IAZ B SONILIIN

SNOILY13Y J1End

SIDIAYIS ONILINSNOD
NOILYH8313D WATIID

$334 S1O3LIHOYY

ONILINSNGD TYIONYNIL
S3D1AYIS TVNOISSIIOUd
SAILITILN J1Y1D3T3

HIM3IS 7 YILYM

SIILIAILN SYD

ALTYNSYD GNY dOdd IINVENSNI
$311ddNS 3040

LNIWAVd ANOE V4N

(GNYT) SFTVS 40 150D
ONISLLYIAGY

ONILNIYd

JONVNILNIVIAL G HivdIy
AVILNO T¥LidvD

ONINIAIM QY - JUNLINYISYHINI
SLNINIAOHI aY Y2019 TIANY
1S3YILNI

49 OL HIISNVHL

IAYISTY

47




00°68L’LS UIYIOL dNU¥O LIOdEy

80°68L'LS IYIOL aNRd ¥¥0 SBS LAS JOANIA

00'81S‘s ) STYLOL 9E0EEZ-TO HOANIA

00°S1§'2Z FEHZOO SEOIANES Wdn ¢ TYNOISEHIONd SOZT-2S-0TEL-2Z 588

00" EQ0’E ZEHZO0 SEHDIANES WHN ¢ TUNOISSHAONE SOZT-ZS-0TEL-ZZ Sa%
00°000°'Sy  SIVIOL TEOEEZ-TO HOANZA

00°000'SY TEVZ00 WINVIE -SEDIAYES WdA ¢  ONIITNSNOD TOZT-ZS-0TEL-EZ 585
00°96T'L STYIOL (SBTEZ-T0 JOANEA

00°86S'E €EHZ00 ONIJYDEANYI YHll ° TYNOISSHIOW SO0ZT-ZS-0TEL-2Z g8S
60°86S°¢€ §THZ00 PNIAVDSANYT W0 ¢ TYNOISSHIONd S0ZT-ZG-0TEL-ZZ sS85
Qoss STYLOL 8920T0-T0 IOANIA

00°SL 0EPZO0 A¥d §,MITUIV 1S AT 3 SONILAHW ST6€-ZS-0TST-22 &85
— S — = . S=ccmmmscsosc=
LNDOWY # wUmmu NOILJIIHDSHEA FWNN INOODOY 1/D

N uNYd
T TEDYG LH03EY LNEAWAYd INTWIMVANT WYINSEY

S20Z/TE/€ ONHL $Z02/T0/¢
6666/66/66 O¥HIL 866T/T0/T

51

TIE0E-I SY ¥ WIDNVUAS ' ITIENNAL SEQEEZ-TO
9TZ0E-T SY ¥ WHONVHELS ‘TTINNOL SEQOEEZ-T0

¥TITLIS,~I HHENOS 04 JTHSHENINVG TE0EEZ-TO

LT06626-I S HJIVOSANYT MITALHOING LSBTES-TO
6LS59Z6-1 § HIVISANYT METIAIHOING LS8TEZ-TO

£662-1 VIDHOAD 40 SWYNDEINCOD 8920T0-T0

=xmsm ==

EET]

# WALI AWYN HOANTA

LIDANE INIWNIOD-GD ‘ESD OL 1EsHaAng
TEHONYY AIVA AYd
PHONVY ZIVA FOTOANT
dNad N 585 ¢ aNad

YD ‘¥vVd 1sTHodA TO LIS JOANHA

W R0 trnrlon fe



52

SAOCWIF ON
00" 68L'LS FIYLOL

0S"LBV'TT 000°0TZ 00 ¥PIL'CT SHDOIAYAS TNNOISSIIONd SOTT-TS-0TEL-ZTE-SBS

SL°8TZ’TIT 000°‘S8E 00°000°S% ONILTIOSNOD TOZT-ZS~0TEL-Z2-98S

YL €82°T 000'€ 00’ sL SLNIAT ¥ SONILIAAN STEE-ES-0TST-ZZ-SB8S STOT-¥Z0T
oNg TIGVIIVvAY LHEDANH 2aANd FTIIIIVAY L3odng LNOOWY HWYN LNOODDOY HYHZX
JIAQ LIDANH TEONNY IAO0  LEDANE TTEONNY
=======LH0ANEG dNQUD===Ss=== ========sKALT HENIf=========

x+  STYLOL INOODOY I/D s«

z L EOYd 180488 LNHWAYd INHWIYYdEQ d¥INOFd WY %% GSEZ0Z/60/%



53

*» LIOJHA AC NI »»

666666 (HI 000000 :IONYH ADHHD

SHX INIWLIVYAAU A" AYIdH HOVg

ZZ2ZZ [HL HDONVY LNIWLYYIIA

6666-66-6666-66-S8S (IYHL 0000-00-0000-00~-58S :HONVH 1/D
ON : INHWINVdId A€ ALYIVIES

SNOILAOC LNIAWLYYdId

ON SINIWWOD €NLS INIdd

SHK PSLDEL0¥d INTIdd

ON tXING STYIOL

ENIT T ‘EJAL LY0dEY

HIENAN JOANIA *IONEANDHES

1E5aNd INTIEIND -9D * LIDANT

INQODDY AWNY WVdN- WdN +INYE

SZ0Z/TE/E (¥HL 5202/T0/€ CEONVY ALVd AYd
6666/66/66 MYHL B66T/T0/T :EONYY ELVA FDIOANI
¥o 'M¥Yd LSTYod  TO (LES JOaNEA

€

EOYE

VYINHIIYD NOILOATES

LAOdHT INHWAYd INTWIAVAEA WY INDHI WY ¥¥:8 S20T/60/%



(88°S%0 'TOS'0Z ) (6T L¥0’9LT

¥8 €TZ (00 0LB'ELF’LT ) 000
¥8"E€ETZ (00'0L8'EL¥'LT ) 0070

(88 SLT'LZO'E ) (6T LP0°9LT
L ZE IS T2 TL0’'T 6T LP0'9LT
0L "HE IS TpPZ’'868°'T 6T°LPO'SLT
00°0 (€8 LET9%P ) 00°0
08" L¥ 00°069°28T 00°0
00°0 00°000 5% 000
00°0 00000 ‘S0 00°0
IT°0 L6°8LEEFT'T 00°0
96°S% LE'QTP €9V 6T L¥0'9LT
00°0 00°000'S0T 00°0
00°0 00°000'FLT  00°0
00°'0 00°000'%LT 00°0
€L°T99% (LE ¥E6°'FS6 ) 000
76 69 05°5T0'9 00°0
€9°0%L (L8°6%6°'096 ) 000
lasang FAONTIVE QIIFERNINT
aLx % 1E5ang TYLOL
00°SL QILIIAWNOD JIVIX J0 %
T TEDYd

) LOTERD'OTT’EE

00°0L8'€Z8‘CE
00°0L8"€28°2¢E

L0 ELT ‘262

0€°T9L CER

0£"T9L‘ZE8
E8 LET 9%
00°0TE’LIT
00°0

000
€0°T2T'T
¥¥"Z60°81¢C
00'0

LE FEE'PET'T

0S° %86 ‘€T
L8 6¥6°0TT'T

TEOLOY
HLYA OL dVdx

(09°9%€’'LBY

000
00°0

(09°9%¢€'L8Y

$E°Z09 €05

YE' 209’ €0S
€8 LES TFF

000
00" 0
00°0
000

TS 796 '8S

00°0

YL"SSZT'ST

00°00€

¥L° 556 ‘ST

aqoTyad
LNIVAND

§20¢ 'LSTE HDUYW
(QALIAOYNGD) LE04HY ISNIIXE I HONIAHY
IYYd LSHIOA dJO ALID

*d0 5Y

) 0S6'8EV‘CT

000°05€'ST
000705¢ 61

){oso‘ti6e’'z )

050’180 ‘€

050°L06‘2
0

000 ‘0S€
000's¥y
000'50¥%
00S‘¥PT'T
055°LS8
000°S0T

000°’'%LT
000 ‘%LT

000°0LT

000’02
000'0ST

LEDAnd
LNETAND

56

SESN ¥¥HIO % SH¥ALIANAJXE {(JIANN)
/¥FAC SHOMNOS YHHLO 3 SHNNIATI

SUS0 ¥ SIDUNOS ONIDNUNIA ¥3HLO LAN
SHDYNDS JYIHLO

SHINLIANIIXE (MIAND) /JIAC ENNIATI

SHANLIAONIAXE TYLOL

HONUNIL TYLOL

SASN ¥EHLO

NYOT

SLSOD YHHIO

SATILOO TYLIAYD

SdIT4dNs

AYES IOVELNCD/TASYHDENG

daNdd 3 2 CAYFS TUNOSIEd
TONVNIAL

NOILWALSININGY TYLOL
"A¥ES LOVELNOD/JESYHIING
NOILNILSININGY

JSIN

AAVWANS HEOLTANAAXS
SENNAATY TYLOL

HONAATE SNOENYITIISIIN
BNOUNT LNIWLSIANT

AAVARNS EONIAHY

AUVWANS TYIONUNII
AaNQd wdaN-S8S

W? £%:80 SZ02-60-%



€L°T99 (LE PE6'¥S6 ) 0070
669 05 ST0‘9 00°'0
00°0 (00"00€ ) 000
000 00°000°'S 00°0
€216 0S°GTE’T 000
£E9°0%L (LB'6%6'096 } 000
€9°'0%L (LB 6%6'096 ) 00°0
1I9ang HONVIYY AEEIEWNINT
ALA % LEHANG TYLOL
00'SL  OILETIWOD ¥VHEA J0 %

z tEOVd

LE

oS
00

0o

0S

L8
L8

T6¥6°0TT'T 7L GS6°ST
"6P6°0TT'T PL 49S6°ST
TYALOY doryaEg

FIV¥A 0L dYIA

TREGFTTT L G529

v86 ‘€T 00°00¢
‘00€ 00°00¢€
0 00" 0
B9 ET 00°0

SZ0Z 'LSTE HOWYW ‘40 SV

LITTRIND

000 ‘0LT

000°02
0
Qoo's
000°'ST

000'0ST
000'0ST

LIsang
LNERIND

(QALIAOYNR) LYOdTY HSNAIXT 3 HANNIATI

AUV ILSTIOL 40 ALID

57

HNNIATY TYLOL

SONIATY SOOENVTTIISIH TYIOL
NOILVSNEdWOD LNIWESYHE €T06-8E-0000-00-585
ENNIATE QO¥E HIACK - HEVET T00T-8£-0000-00-585
TWODNI HSYET 000T-BE-0000-00-585
ENNIATN SNOENYITADSTH

ATUd-SNOTIYNOQ ® gIMINOD
TWOONI INAWISHANI TYLOL

HWODNI ISHYALNI 000T-9£-0000-00-58S
HWODNI LNHWLSHEANT

SEOTANES H0d SEOEVHD

AT TYINTANIZACODEIINT

SHEXVL,

SANNIATI

aNd RIN-~S8S

WY €%:80 SZ0Z-60-%



LASAnd HONYTYE siceiickziliabeliicy
ALX % Laoand TYLOL
00°SL4 ‘:QELITIWNOD AYEE J0 %

£

‘dgovVd

TNOLOY a0TdEd LHEDANd
ALYd OL dvEx LNTIAND LNFIAND

520C ‘LSTE HOYYW 140 S5Y
(TELIAAYND) T90dEd ASNAIXE 3 HNNIATA
M¥Yd LSAI0d A0 ALID

58

SLS0D ¥HHLO

SHILIANIIXT TYILNIANLIVITA

JSIW - LNAWLIYIAQ
aNd Yd0-S599

WY €%:B0 SZ0Z-60-%



0070 00°000'PLT
0070  00°000°%LT
00°0 007000 #LT
1Ioang HONYTYH
ali % LAoang

QHITINOINE
TYLOL

00°'SL  QELITANOD WYX 40 &

4 fHDYG

0070 00°'0 000'HLT
00°0 00°0 . 000'PLT
00°0 00 0 0007 ¥LT
TYNLOY aoT¥Ad zaoand
FIVa OL ¥WER INTTEND INTHEND

SZ0Z ‘LSTE HOMWW :40 SY
(QELIANVYNN) I¥0dTd ASNAIXHE ¥ EANTATH
quYd LSEHOL  J0  ALID

59

NOTIIWVILSINIWAY IVLOL

NYOT

"AYNES LOVYLNOD/GASYHINNd TYLIOL
SEEL LNIWIOTANIA ZO0ZT-TS-QTSL-0Z~S85

TA¥ES LOVHINOD /dESYHOUN

SHUNLIANIIXH TULNAWNIEYIEQ

NOTLLVALSINIWAY - LNIWLIYIAd
INNE YIN-585

WY £¥:80 STOZ-60-F



08°LY 00°069°Z8T 000
08° L% 00°069 ‘Z8T 00°0
00°0 00°000°S?Y 00°0
0070 007000'0C 00°0
00°0 00°000'S5Z 00°0
00°0 00°000°S0¥ 00°0
00°0 00°000°0ST 00°0
00°0 00°000'0ST 006°0
00°0 00°000°'SOT 000
IT°0 L6 BLZ'EFT'T 00°0
0070 00°000°9 0070

BL 9T ¥1°080°2 00°0
000 00°000°SE 00°0
00°0 (LT 108 0070
0070 00°000'00T°T 00°0
00’0 00°000'T 0070
96°5% LE'OTP ‘€9F 6T LP0'9LT
00°0 00°000°'S 00°0
S8°0T £€5°T68 0070

0070 00°000°S 0070
Lt9°08 00°€TS'e 0070

£S5 76 0S5 L6%'TT 00 6TE'EY
SL"9 00°059'8T 00°0
000 00°000°08 000
00°0 007000 0% 00°0
T9'9% SLT8EZ'E€1T 00°095's0T
00°0 00-000‘08 Q00
£2°LY PT EBZ'T 000
9L €9 0L 6%%'T 00°0
00°0 00°005°T 00°0
00" 0 00°0S€ 000
95766 18" T€ 6T 89T'L
0861 P6 ¥00°'E 0070

00°0 00°000‘S0T 000

00°0 007000 ‘80T 0070
LEsang HONVIVE ATITENODNE
Al % 1apang TYIOL
00°'SL AILITIWOD ¥VIA JO %

[ By £

00"0TE’LOT 00°0
00°0TE’LOT 00°'0

0070 000

0070 00'0

00°0 00°0

00°0 00°0

00°0 00°0

00°'0 00°0

00°0 00°0
€0°T2TT'T 000

00°0 00°0

98 6TH 0070

00°0 00°0

LT TO08 00°0

00°0 00°0

00°0 00°0
¥9°260 812 1599685
00°0 000

L% 80T 00°0

00°0 000
00°LB8%'0T 00°0
0S"EBT'SET 00" BTL'CT
00°0SE’'T 0070

00°0 0070

00°0 000
5Z°T0Z'99 00°000°‘SY
00°0 00°0

98" 9TL'T 1$°082°1T
0£°0585°'CT 00°0

000 000

00°0 00°0

00°0 00°0
90°S6% 00°0

000 0070

000 000

TYNLDY aoIdId

ALY OL ¥VIX INTEND

STOZT 'ISTE HOUYW

40 SY

000‘0S€E
000 ‘0SE

000 'S¥

000 ‘0T
000°sZ

mwmhmpwn||||
00070ST
000°0ST
000'S0T

005 '¥PT'T
0063

000'00T'T
000'T

055°LS8
000G
000'T
000°S
000‘ET
000°0TZ
00002
00008
000°0%
000 'S8E
Q0008
000°‘€
000 ‘%
005°T
0SE
o0z'L
00s‘e

000 ‘SOT

000‘S0T

LADANH
LNHIAND

(QELIAOYND) LIY90dHN HENHIXH ¥ ENNTAS

Ya¥d LSTI0d J0 ALID

LSHIALNT

TAAIASTI
(ANY'I) SHATYS 0 LSOD

[=]
©

NYOT TYLOL
00ET-BS-0TEL-TT-58S
NYO1

SLI0D YHHLOQ TULOL
0006-L5-0T€L~2Z2-58S
0T0S~-LS-0T€EL-ZC~S8S

SLS0D JYHHLO

IVZIINOWY ® NOILVIDEHAHA

SAVYILOC TYLIAYD TYIOL

SLNIWINOIIWI @ AD0TH TIANY
ONINAJIM Q¥ - HYNLONILSVIANI
A¥ILOO THLIAYD

ALIOTYIDIATHE ~ SEILITILO
S¥D - BHEILITILN

HOVIEMES - JALUYM

ISNAIXT INEWIEVIEd TOIENTD
INIWAVS aNod dan

SHITIdNS HOTJ40

TT¥T-PS-0TEL-ZZ-G8S
OTPT-¥S-0TEL-ZZ-SBS
C0ST-¥S-0TST-ZZ-SB8S

SAYILLOO TYLIAYD

SEIT4ANS TY.LOL
TECT-€S-0TEL-Z2-S8S
TZET-€S-0TEL-ZE-98BS
ITEZT-€S-0TEL-Z2-58BS
E0TT-€S-0TEL-Z2-58BS
VeIT-€S-€22%-2Z-S8S
ZOTT-£S-0TST-ZZ-58S

SdIT4dNS

TA¥ES LOVELINOCD/QESYHOHENd TYLOL

HONUNALNIVA ¥ SYIVdEA
ONIINIHd

ONISIIYIATY

ALTTIGVIT - HONWHNSNT
SIADTA¥AS TUNOISSII0Ud
ONTLISNOD TYIDNUYNIA
SEEd SLIALIHDUY
NOILVIdATHD WHETITO
ONILINSNOD

SNOIINTHY OITdnd
SINIAT ¥ SONILIAW
SHONIFITINOD 3 DNINIVIL
SHIAOTIWH HOI THATHEL
HITENO0D B ONILJIHS HOVLSOd
INIVWN 3 JIN0OT ¥ALOJHOD
SEII MIAVY IAD/ONIANYE

T022-25-0%EL-22-58S
0TYE-TS-0TEL-TT-G8S
OTEE-CS-0TEL-CT-SBS
TTIE-29-0TEL-TZ-588
SO0ZT-2S-0TEL-CZ~S8S
Y0ZT-25-01€L-2Z2-585
€0CT-TS-0TEL-ZZ-98S
Z0Z1-2S~0TEL~EEC-589
TO0ZT-ZS-0TEL-ZZ-S8BS
0T6€-25-0LST-CZ-585
ST6E€-29-0TST-ZZ-S8S
TOLE~TS-0TST~ZE-58S
005€-259-0T9T-22-G85
TOZE-TS-0TIST-TZ-58S
20ZTZ-25-015T1-22-G85
TOTT-ZS-01ST-22-S8S

*ANES LOVHINOD /AISYHOUNG

ANFE 33 ¥ “A¥ES TYNOSUHA TVYIOL
SETUVYIVS TOTT-TS-0TST-22-589

NI EF ¥ 'A¥ES TYNOSHAd

SHANITANAIXH TYINIWLIYIId

HONUNIS - INHWIYIYdHT
aNad Ydan-s8s

WY E¥:80 SZ20Z-60-¥



0L"PE IS°TPZ'868°T 6T°'LY0'9LT
00°0 (EB LET'9%% ) 00°0

00°0 (EB"LET "9%F } oo'o

LASang FONYTYE ATIITHADONT
ALX % 1a0ang TYLOL

00°SL  COILATANOD ¥VIA J0 %

9 ‘Ebvd

0€"T9L'2¢8 ¥E"Z09 'E0S aso‘Lo6’'z
€8 LET'9¥%F EBTLED'¥TY 0
€8°LET'9%Y¥ €8°LES VY 0

TYOLOY adordaad LIsang
HILY¥T OL AYIA LNTIE0D INEIZEND

S§20¢ 'LSTE HOWWW ‘d0 SV
(QELIANYNN) LHOdHY FASNEIYT ¥ FONIATH
MUY LSEUOA 40 ALID

61

ADONUNIA TYIOL

SHSN ¥HHLO TYLOL
AN TERHENID OL JHEJSNVEL TOO0T-T9-0TEL-CZT-S8S

S350 JYAHLO

STANLIANIAXH TILNINLEIYdEA

HONUNTA - ILNAWNIAYddd
NI IN-586

WY t%:80 S20C-60-%



(88°S%0°T0S’'0Z ) (6T L%0'9LT

P8 ETIT (00'OLB’ELY'LT ) 00°0

P8 ETZ (D0'OLB'ELH'LT ) 00°0
10 007000086 €T 00°'0
PGS TIE (00°0LB'€06'T ) 00°0
£L9°999'9(00°000°065'6Z ) 0070

(88 SLT'LZO'E ) (6T L¥O'ILT

VL ZE TS I¥PT‘ZLO'C 6T L¥0'9LT
fActalalal:s HINTIYE THIIENINT
aLA % LASand TYLOL

00°SL QELIATIWOD ¥YHAR 40 %

L SOV

)

LO'EFP09TT’CE  (09°9PE’LEY

00°'0LB'ET8'TE  0Q0°0

00'0L8’€Z8 ZE a0°0Q
00'000'02 0070
00°0LB’'€0B'T 00°0
00°000°000"0€E 00°0

LO ELT'C6BT (09°9%E€'L8Y

0E"T9L’'CES PE Z09 ‘€08
TYNIOY aoIdad

FIYd OL ¥VEX INTIIND

S20¢ ‘LSTE HOUYW ‘40 SY

) 0S6'8E¥'ZT

000'0SE'ST

000°'05€'ST
00000071
000006
000'0S%

y(ose'TT6e

050°'180°¢

LIDANG
INETIND

(QALTANYND) IYO4EY HSNAIXE ¥ FONIATA

Mivd LSEYCA 40 ALID

)

62

SHESN YIHLIO 3 SHANLIANAIXH (HIANM)
YEAD SEDUNOS WHHIO 3 SHANIATNT

S350 ¥ SEOUNOS YHHLO 1IN

SHSN ONIDNYNIA HHHIO

SADUNOS ONIONYNIA WHHIO TYIOL
SqIED0Hd - ALJIJONd 40 ITYS 00ZZ-6€-0000-00-585
SANNA YAHLO WOUd ¥AISNYRAL OTTT-6E€-0000-00-S8S
SaNNI MAELO WOEL WIISNVIL 00TT-6E-0000-00-58S
SEOMNOS ONIONYNIL ¥EHLQ

SHSN ¥ SHDYNOS ONIODNVNIL JGHLO

STANLIANIAXE (MHAAND) /JEA0 HONIAHH

SHINLIANIIXY THLOL

aNnNd Yi0-589

WY €%°80 S20Z-60-%



¥6°599 ‘€92 'DE 0070

¥6°539 €92 0€ oo o

000 (0L"T66'¥9E'0E ) Q0" D
00'0  (56°LLZ’000°0T ) 00°0

00°0 (D0 000 '000'0E ) 00'0

00°'0 (56 LLT ) o0°0

000 (SL ETL"99¢E ) 000

00°0 (SL €TL'$9E ) oo*o

00°0 (9L"SZE'TOT ) 00°0

0070 (9L75Z€ ‘TOT ) 000

LEDANG FONWIVE TTIFTWODNST
dlk % LEsandg TYLOL

00°5L QILITANOD AVHR 40 %

T cg@OVd

(p6°959'€92’'0€ ) TZ 8OL'T

(v6-599'€92'0¢€ )

0L 166 %¥9¢€'0€

S6°LLT'000'0E
00°000'000°0€

S6°LLZ

SLETL '¥9E

SLTETL'H9E

94°SZE'TOT

9L°STE'TOT

TUOLOY

ALYd OL AYdA

1e°8

L8

oL’ 8
0070
oL 8

T6°2

T6°9

oL't

4

[4

4

€L'T

T

aoIddad
LNHIAND

SZ0Z 'LSTE HOWYW ‘40 S¥
(QEIIANUNN) I¥OdTY ISNEAXHE 3 FNNFATY
W¥Yd LSEY0L JO ALID

=

LEDANd
LNTAEND

63

SESN ¥IHLO ¥ SFANLIANIAIXIT (JIAND)
/¥HAO SEDYN0S YHEHIO ¥ SENNIARI

SHINLIANHXH (¥HANN) /IHAC FNNINHI

SHAINLIANEJXH TYLOL

JONUNIA TYILOL
SHESN ¥IHLO
‘AYES IOWVILNOD/QISYHIUOI
HORUNIL

2SIN TYLOL
NYO'1
DSIKW

KACWANS TINLIANIIXE
SHNNIATY TYLOL
HWOONT INAWLSITANT

= ERLTET

AUVANOS TYIDNUYNIA
TZ0Z SITISS WIAN-98S

WY €e¥:80 ST0Z-60-¥



000 (9L"SZTE'TOT
00°0 (947 SZTE'TOT
00°0 (9L°SZE 10T
13oand HONY'IVE
ali % 1I2dnd
oD SL
[4 *dDVd

OTEIENOINT
TYIOL

OALETAWNOD 9VHEA d0 %

9L°STETOT

9L°STE'TOT

9L°SZE'TOL

THOLOY
dL¥d OL Jvdx

SZ0T 'LSTE HOWWRW

T6°9€EL T

T6°9EL‘T

16 9¢L°T

aqoIddad
LNTTIND

*d0 SY

[=1}=]

{QELIANYNN) JYOdEY HSNIAXE 3 HONEATI

Yd ISd¥04d 40 ALID

64

HNNIAHT TYLOL

HWODNT LNAWLSHANI TYLOL
HWODNT ISHYHINT 000T-9€-0000-00-98%
HWODNT INAWILSHEANT

SHANTATH

T20Z S9TI8g WHN-985

WY €%:80 S20Z-60-%



00°'0 (SL €TL'P9€E } o0'0

00°0 (SL €TL'99¢ } 00°0
00°'0 (SL"ETL'P9E ) oo'o
LADANG HONYTIYE ATIEANAINT
ALk % LEoang TYI0L

00 S&  QHLITTEWOD VAR 40 %

€ *govd

SLTETL'B9E 00'0C 0
SL°ETL'PIE 00°0 0
SLETL'PIE 00°C 0

TYOLOY aory¥ad LASang
ELVA OL ¥VHEX INTRAND LNTHAEND

§20Z 'LSTE HOUWW ‘J0 SY
(QELIANYNN) THOdHTY HSNHIXHE ¥ HOANTATH
AYYd LSEHOL 40 RLID

65

OSIN TYLOL

WO TYIOL
HSNAJXE LSH¥ALNT 00€Z-85-0000-00-98S
NYOT

SHUNLIANEAXT TYLNIWNLITIIA

OSIK - INAWLIVdId
TZ0Z S9TIdg waN-98S

WY £€¥:80 SZ0E-60-%



66

00°0 (S6°LLE2'000'0E } 0070 S6°LLZ'000°0E  0L'8C 0 HONVNTA TYIOL
00°0 (o0-000‘000'CE } 0070 00°000°'000°0€ 000 0 SHSN WEHLO TYIOL
0070 (00°000°000°0€ ) 000 00°000'000°0¢  00°0 0 SANNA ¥HHLO Ol SYTISNVHL S8ST-T9-0TST-ZTZ-98S
SdS0 YIHILO
YO
51500 ¥IHIO
00°0 (s6-LLe ) oo S6°LLT 0L-8¢ 0 . TAYES LOVELNQD/QESYHONNd TVLOL
0070 (a6 LLZ ) 0070 S6°LLE 0L’ 8C 0 SHEI qU¥) ¥D/ONIMNVE TOTT-2S5-0TST-TZ-98S

*A¥ES IDWYLNOD/ESYHOUNd

LEDANT JONWIVd QIIHTNOINT TYLLOY qoIdad LIpang SHENLIANAJXE TYLNAWLIYIIA
aLA % LIDANT TYLOL dI¥d OL JyvdA LNEHAND LNEIND
00°SL :QELETIWOD ¥YEK 40 % IDNUNIA - LNHWIIVdAd

TE0C S9TILF VA1-98S
STOT ‘LSTE HOYWW :d0 SY
(QELIANYNN) LYOdEd FSNAdIRE ¥ ENNIASH
4 ‘EOva AYYd LSadod J0  ALID WY EP>8B0 ST0T-60-F



LAdDHAng HONVIVE THITEWNONE
aLA % LHDANT TILOL
00784 :QELITANOD ¥YEA 40 %

)

cgoYd

THLOY acr¥ad Ladang
ILYd OL ¥WdA LNGRIND LNHTANO

SZ0Z 'LSTIE HOWYW :d0 SY
(ELIANYNN) IVOJTY FSNAIXH I FANNTATI
AIYd ISHYOZL J0  ALID

67

SAYIINO TYLIJYD

STYNLIANEdXH TYINIWLEYIIa

- LNEWNLUYIId
TTOZ BITIABZ YIN-985

WY €%:80 S20Z-60-%



68

SAVIINO TYIIAYD

13nang HONYTYL AEIATANONT TYALOY qoIy¥aEd LEDANG SHANLIANIIXT TEINIRLAYAIA
aQLX % 1aodnd TYIOL ALIVA OL dAYEX LNTRRIND INSRIND
00 6L QILIIAWOD UYEA J0 % - LNIALYYIEA
1202 SOTJA28 YdN-98S
§Z0Z 'LSTE HOWYW 340 SY
(QELIANYNN) I¥O4TY IASNAIXA ¥ HOANFATS
9 S HOUd

Y4 LS04 40 ALID W' €%°80 S20Z-60-%



69

SAYILNO TYLIGYD

LIEDANE IONT IV QEIEIWNNONT TYOLOY aoIyad LIXING SHANLIAONIdXT TYLNAWLIVIIQ
aQli % LADANY TYLOL 4LYd OL Y¥IA LNTIIND LNERND

00'SL4 QALITAWOD AYIX J0 % - INAWLYYdEd

TTOZ E9TIBE WUN-98S
SZ0Z ‘ISTE HOWWM 40 SY

(QELICOUYND) I0OdEY ASNIIXT 3 ANNIAFY
L 1EgOvd V4 LSHH04 40 ALID WY E%°80 SZ0Z-60-%



LHOANE HONVIVL QHIETFHOONT TYOLOY qoIyEd LIDand
aLX % LEOANE TY.LOL HIVa OL {¥daX LNHEAND LNITIND

00°S4  AELATAWOD ¥Y¥HEA A0 %

5Z0Z ‘LSTIE HOWYW 40 SY
(QELIAOYNN) T¥OdHY HSNEAXH % HONSATE
8 PESYd AIYd ISTP0L 40 ALID

70

81800 HHIO

IYZIISONY % NOILVIDTISHA

SAVILNO TYLIIAYD

SHANLIANIAXE TYLNINLIYIAT

- LNANIEYdEd
TCO0Z BITAIF WUN-98S

WY €%°80 S20C-60-%



¥6 S99'€9z'0¢ 00 0

$6°599'€92'0¢€ 00°0

00°0 (OL°T66'¥9E°0E ) 00'0
LanANg HONYIVE THEHEWNNONT
ALk % LAoang TELOL

00°S4  *QELITIWNOD YVEX 40 3

6 {AOYd

(¥6°599'€9Z'0€ ) TZ'8OL'T 0

(¥6°599€92°0€ ) TZ°8OL'T 0

0L"166‘¥9€E'0E 0L°82 0
TEOLOY qOIyHEd LADANgG
ALYd OL ¥vdA INHIEND LNERAND

5202 ‘LSTE HOUYW 40 SY
(QILIANYNA) JHOITE FISNAAXE 3 SONTATS
PYd ISHIOA 40 ALID

71

SHSN YIHLO ¥ SHEINLIANIIXE (J3aNn)
YIAAD SEOYUNOS ¥IHLO ¥ SHNNIATA

595N SONIDNYNIA TEHIO

SHNMENOS DNIDNYNIL HIHIO

SES0 3 SIOEN0S ONIONUNIJ ¥IHLO

SMANLIANIAXE (JIAND) /UEAO HANAASY

SHANLIANAZXE TYLOL

1T0T E9TA9E YHN-98S

WY EP:80 SZ0Z-60-%



